

## ARROW MINERALS

ASX: AMD

## **Arrow Investor Webinar Presentation**

Arrow Minerals Limited (ASX: AMD) (**Arrow, Arrow Minerals,** or the **Company**) advises that proposed incoming Managing Director David Flanagan<sup>1</sup> will host an investor webinar at 8am WST (11am AEDT) on Tuesday January 23, 2024.

Mr Flanagan will discuss the Company's proposed restructure<sup>1</sup> and strategy to unlock the value of its Simandou North Iron Ore Project in Guinea. Simandou North adjoins the giant Simandou project of Rio Tinto and the Winning JV (4.6Bt at 65% Fe). Arrow has confirmed prospective rock sequences continue onto its ground, with high-grade intersections achieved in limited shallow, first-pass drilling of a small portion of the prospective rocks<sup>2</sup>.

Investors can register to join the webinar via the following link:

DIRECTORS / OFFICERS Tommy McKeith Executive Chairman

Frazer Tabeart Non-Executive Director

Alwyn Vorster Non-Executive Director

**Catherine Grant-Edwards & Melissa Chapman** Joint Company Secretary https://www.bigmarker.com/read-corporate/Arrow-Minerals-Investor-Update

Investors will have the opportunity to submit questions to Mr Flanagan via the webinar platform.

## **About Arrow Minerals**

Arrow Minerals has a strategy of delivering long-term value to shareholders through the discovery and development of economic mineral deposits in West Africa. Arrow has beneficial rights of 33.3% in the Simandou North Iron Project, Guinea and a clear road map to extend these rights to 100% by delivering on key milestones (AMD ASX Announcement 30 August 2023). Arrow aims to systematically advance the Simandou North Iron Project over the coming months to identify areas of high-grade iron within the project area and realise the potential value released through the major infrastructural upgrades, rail and port, underway in the region.

Announcement authorised for release by Tommy McKeith, Executive Chairman of Arrow.

For further information visit: <u>www.arrowminerals.com.au</u> or contact: <u>info@arrowminerals.com.au</u>

## FOLLOW US

Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/arrowminerals">https://twitter.com/arrowminerals</a> LinkedIn: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/company/arrow-minerals-limited">https://twitter.com/arrowminerals</a>

Further information WEBSITE

www.arrowminerals.com.au Email info@arrowminerals.com.au <sup>1</sup> Refer ASX Announcement dated 13 December 2023. The Company advises that the proposed restructure remains subject to shareholder approval.

<sup>2</sup> Refer ASX Announcement dated 13 October 2023.